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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /26-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

40535 

40569 

40583 

40553 

40594 

40595 

40516 

40582 
40517 

40627 
40655 

40600 

40599 

40561 

40676 

40684 

40015 

40023 

40598 
40563 

40404 
40514 
40652 
40668 

40669 

40604 
40592 

39276 
40519 

40550 

40645 

40678 
40658 
40644 
40660 

40230 
40523 
40593 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.101 

15.12.002 

21.07.029 

32.12.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Stearic acid 1855 and 1870, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in the manufacture of cosmetics 

Kaomel confectioners' coating butter, hydrogenated vegetable oil, 
for the manufacture of confectionery 

Veepro hydrolystate, hydrolised proteins for use in making 
foodstuffs 

Vandex cement preparations, for in-situ repairs and proofing of 
porous concrete and masonry 

Genapol CRO liquid, sodium alkyl polyglycol ether sulphate, based 
on synthetic fatty acids, used by the cosmetic industry in the for
mulation of shampoos, foam bath and body cleansing prepara
tions 

Genapol CRO paste, alkyl polyglycol ether sulphate sodium salt, 
for use in the manufacture of detergent and household cleaning 

; agents, and foam bath preparations 
34. 02. 000 1 Kincrease HS softening and rope-crease inhibiting agent, and Ele

ganol KLN, a cationic softener derived from fatty amide 
34.02.000 Toximul 500, an anionic/non-ionic blended emulsifier 
38 .19. 297 Zeolith L paste, Zeolith T paste and Zeolith T powder, used for 

water removal in polyurethane systems 
39. 01. 022 Epikote AX 606, a solid di-epoxide resin used in coatings 
39. 01 . 022 Maprenal MF900, a non-plasticised hexamethoxymethylmelamine, 

for use in the manufacture of water dilutable industrial paints 
39.01.022 Tamolan A liquid, 60% solution of a phenol/formaldehyde con

densation product in ethanol/ethoxyethanol 9 : 1, a synthetic 
laking agent for basic dyes in the production of alcoholic flexogra

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

40.14.069 

51.01 .061 

59.08.011 

59.17.019 

73.11.119 
73.20.058 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.11.069 

84.11.081 

84.20.029 
84.11.081 

84.21.009 
84.22.028 

84.22.028 

84.22.028 

84.29.000 
84.45.029 
84.47.019 
84.59.148 

84.59.148 
84.59.148 
85.01.009 

graphic inks 
Polymin SK, an aqueous solution of a modified high-mo\ecular

weight polyethylenemine, for producing paper and board 
Nuva F, fluorine containing a copolymer dispersion, for use as a soil 

repellent and oil repellent for textiles 
Tyre repair patches, for injuries in excess of 38 .1 mm (1½ in.) on 

declaration that the patches will be sold only to tyre retreading 
companies for use on truck, tractor or earthmover tyres 

Polyester yarn 4400, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making plastic hose 

Nylon taffeta P.V.C. piece goods, for use in the manufacture of cabin 
bags 

Bjurman filter bags, sewn into shape and fitted with metal ring suited 
for insertion into Bjurman vibratory filters, used as a replaceable 
filter for the filtration of inks and paints 

M.S. Angles 
Dresser style 38 pipe couplings, 1816 mm and 1086 mm diameter, 

for joining of hydroelectric pen stocks 
Electro Hydraulic Thrusters, used in controlling machinery 
Heavy duty air-operated barrel pumps, for use on an oil drilling rig 
One back pull-out nonclogging low NPSH pump 
High pressure air compressors, 3 or 4 stage, of oil free operation and 

designed for filling breathing apparatus at working pressures ex
ceeding 2000 p.s.i., free air delivery rate 2-40 cu ft/min. 

Dresser industries Roots type blowers, capable of capacities over 
2000 c.f.m. air at pressures of 8 p.s.i. and over 

Merchen pneumatic gravity feeders 
Miniature fans, 6 volt D.C., 1/8 in, diameter, used for cooling small 

spaces in electrical circuits involved in a photographic calibration 
sensitometer, used for the calibration of photographic plates for 
use in an echelle spectograph. The complete apparatus is used for 
educational research and teaching of astronomy 

Eimco Shortcrete cement and plaster spraying machines .. 
Flameproof Sanki S-con portable belt conveyors, used in under

ground coalmines to fill the gap between the coal face and the 
scrape1 chain conveyor 

Key utility dewatering shaker, for reclaiming water from processed 
vegetable products being conveyed by water 

Prok brackets 425 and 435, and base plate feet, for the manufacture 
of troughing idlers for Huntly Mine Conveyors 

Vibro bran sifter, used for sifting flour from bran 
Skin pass stretch leveller, for stretching and levelling steel sheet 
Soderhamn Cant saw frame, gangsaw type RS 30 AR 
Alemite centralised lubricating systems, to be installed on machinery, 

conveyor lines, food processing equipment, etc. 
Fluidic Designer kits 
Mesdan splicer for joining broken textile yarns 
NECO O. 75 kW, 44 r.p.m. geared motor units for use in the manu

facture of automatic baking ovens 

Normal 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 


