Tariff Notice No. 1977/26—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
40535	15.10.101	Stearic acid 1855 and 1870, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*		
40569	15.12.002	Kaomel confectioners' coating butter, hydrogenated vegetable oil, for the manufacture of confectionery	Free	Free		
40583	21.07.029	Veepro hydrolystate, hydrolised proteins for use in making foodstuffs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40553	32.12.009	Vandex cement preparations, for in-situ repairs and proofing of porous concrete and masonry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40594	34.02.000	Genapol CRO liquid, sodium alkyl polyglycol ether sulphate, based on synthetic fatty acids, used by the cosmetic industry in the formulation of shampoos, foam bath and body cleansing preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40595	34.02.000	Genapol CRO paste, alkyl polyglycol ether sulphate sodium salt, for use in the manufacture of detergent and household cleaning agents, and foam bath preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40516	34.02.000	Kincrease HS softening and rope-crease inhibiting agent, and Eleganol KLN, a cationic softener derived from fatty amide	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40582 40517	34.02.000 38.19.297	Toximul 500, an anionic/non-ionic blended emulsifier Zeolith L paste, Zeolith T paste and Zeolith T powder, used for water removal in polyurethane systems	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
40627 40655	39.01.022 39.01.022	Epikote AX 606, a solid di-epoxide resin used in coatings Maprenal MF900, a non-plasticised hexamethoxymethylmelamine, for use in the manufacture of water dilutable industrial paints	Free*	Free*		
40600	39.01.022	Tamolan A liquid, 60% solution of a phenol/formaldehyde condensation product in ethanol/ethoxyethanol 9:1, a synthetic laking agent for basic dyes in the production of alcoholic flexogra-	Free*	Free*		••
40599	39.02.032	graphic inks Polymin SK, an aqueous solution of a modified high-molecular-	Free*	Free*		
40561	39.02.032	weight polyethylenemine, for producing paper and board Nuva F, fluorine containing a copolymer dispersion, for use as a soil repellent and oil repellent for textiles	Free*	Free*		
40676	40.14.069	Tyre repair patches, for injuries in excess of 38.1 mm (1½ in.) on declaration that the patches will be sold only to tyre retreading companies for use on truck, tractor or earthmover tyres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40684	51.01.061	Polyester yarn 4400, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making plastic hose	Free*	Free*		••
40015	59.08.011	Nylon taffeta P.V.C. piece goods, for use in the manufacture of cabin bags	Free*	Free*		
40023	59.17.019	Bjurman filter bags, sewn into shape and fitted with metal ring suited for insertion into Bjurman vibratory filters, used as a replaceable filter for the filtration of inks and paints	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40598 40563	73.11.119 73.20.058	M.S. Angles Dresser style 38 pipe couplings, 1816 mm and 1086 mm diameter, for joining of hydroelectric pen stocks	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
40404 40514	84.10.009 84.10.009	Electro Hydraulic Thrusters, used in controlling machinery Heavy duty air-operated barrel pumps, for use on an oil drilling rig	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
40652 40668	84.10.009 84.11.069	One back pull-out nonclogging low NPSH pump High pressure air compressors, 3 or 4 stage, of oil free operation and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
.0000	011111003	designed for filling breathing apparatus at working pressures exceeding 2000 p.s.i., free air delivery rate 2-40 cu ft/min.	1100	1100	1100	10.2
40669	84.11.081	Dresser industries Roots type blowers, capable of capacities over 2000 c.f.m. air at pressures of 8 p.s.i. and over	Free*	Free*		
40604 40592	84.20.029 84.11.081	Merchen pneumatic gravity feeders Miniature fans, 6 volt D.C., 1/8 in, diameter, used for cooling small spaces in electrical circuits involved in a photographic calibration sensitometer, used for the calibration of photographic plates for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
20276	04 21 000	use in an echelle spectograph. The complete apparatus is used for educational research and teaching of astronomy	*** **			10.0
39276 40519	84.21.009 84.22.028	Eimco Shortcrete cement and plaster spraying machines Flameproof Sanki S-con portable belt conveyors, used in underground coalmines to fill the gap between the coal face and the	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
40550	84.22.028	Scraper chain conveyor Key utility dewatering shaker, for reclaiming water from processed vegetable products being conveyed by water	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40645	84.22.028	Prok brackets 425 and 435, and base plate feet, for the manufacture of troughing idlers for Huntly Mine Conveyors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40678 40658	84.29.000 84.45.029	Vibro bran sifter, used for sifting flour from bran Skin pass stretch leveller, for stretching and levelling steel sheet	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.1 10.2
40644 40660	84.47.019 84.59.148	Soderhamn Cant saw frame, gangsaw type RS 30 AR Alemite centralised lubricating systems, to be installed on machinery, conveyor lines, food processing equipment, etc.	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
40230 40523	84.59.148 84.59.148	Fluidic Designer kits Mesdan splicer for joining broken textile yarns	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
40593	85.01.009	NECO 0.75 kW, 44 r.p.m. geared motor units for use in the manufacture of automatic baking ovens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1